N11000002989				
(Requestor's Name) (Address) 	900196969229			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/09/1101014007 **78.75			
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	CMI-MIOZ			
	EIN 27.4330710			
Coffice Use Only	SECRETARY OF STATE IVISION OF CORPORATIONS 11 MAR 22 PH 1: 38			

- - -

B Moknight MAR 24 2011

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Ladies of Virtue #349 Order of the Eastern Star, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
& Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Dorothy Moore

Name (Printed or typed)

2648 NW 26 st

Address

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311

City, State & Zip

954-708-5593

2648 NWI2595me Telephone number

1 2-

mrsdorothymoore@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED 11 MAR 22 PM 2:21 UNISION OF CORPORATIONS

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 11, 2011

.....

Ť

DOROTHY MOORE 2648 NW 26 ST FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33311

SUBJECT: LADIES OF VIRTUE #349 ORDER OF THE EASTHERN STAR, INC. Ref. Number: W11000014103

We have received your document for LADIES OF VIRTUE #349 ORDER OF THE EASTHERN STAR, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non profit corporation is being organized.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6928.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 511A00006060

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

·. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ARTICLES OF IN In compliance with Chapter			
ARTICLE I The name of the	NAME • Ladies of Virtue #349 Corporation shall be:	Order of the E	astem Star, Inc.	
<u>ARTICLE II</u>	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address 2648 NW 26 St Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311		Mailing address, if different i	is:
ARTICLE III The purpose for Any and all UC Provide Whe needy	<u>PURPOSE</u> which the corporation is organized is: lawful business. To provide service e a service to the community, , educate the youth, e bury the			n as well , Clothe
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	which the director	rs are elected and appointed:	
Through sile	ent bailot.			
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO Title: Dorothy Moore. Worthy Matron 2648 NW 26st Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311		: <u>Lisa Johnson, Associate Matror</u> <u>4200 NW 3rd Ct. #235</u> Plantation, FL 33314	<u>)</u>
Name and Address:	Title: <u>June Cole, Treasurer</u> 12056 NW 50th Dr. Coral Springs, FL 33076	- Name and Title Address: -	e:	
Name and Address:	Title: Tiyesha Edwards, Financial Secretary 1260 Hampton Blvd #633 N. Lauderdale, FL 33068		ð:	
ARTICLE VI The name and F Name: Address:	REGISTERED AGENT lorida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of Dorothy Moore 2648 NW 26st Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311	- the registered age - -	ent is: 11 HAR 22	F SECRE TA
		-		3RE
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		PM	PPC -
Name: Address:	Idress of the Incorporator is: Dorothy Moore 2648 NW 26st Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311	- -	1:38	STATE
Having been nay certificate, fam f	pet a registered opent to accept service of proce. amiliar with and accept the appointment as register	- ss for the above ed agent and agre	stated corporation at the place design se to act in this capacity 2/27/11	ated in this
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	Adquired Signature of Registered Agent	<u> </u>	Date	
$\left(\begin{array}{c} \\ \end{array} \right)$				
I submit this doo to the Departmen	umeril and affirm that the facts stated herein are tr t of State constitutes a third degree felony as provide	ue. I am aware th ed for in s.817.15	hat any false information submitted in 5, F.S. <u>2</u> /27/11	a document
$\overline{\mathcal{A}}$	Required Signature of Incorporator		Date	

,

ł